## SKEES, WILSON & NIENABER, PLLC

HUGH O. SKEES DALE T. WILSON THOMAS R. NIENABER ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 7699 EWING BOULEVARD P.O. Box 756 FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 41022-0756

TELEPONE (859) 371-7407 FAX (859) 371-9872 E-MAIL rswandd@fuse.net

November 21, 2019

RECEIVED

Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Attention: Gwen R. Pinson

NOV 2 5 2019

**PUBLIC SERVICE** COMMISSION

In re: ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

FOR AN ALTERNATE RATE ADJUSTMENT

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please be advised that the undersigned represents Grant County Sanitary Sewer District in connection with the above referenced matter. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, please find enclosed 5 originals of a completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures.

Thank you for your assistance and please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Very truly yours.

THOMAS R. NIENABER

TRN/krp

Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures Revised June 2014

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

Gra	ant County Sanitary Sewer District fur	ther states that:		
	t requests that the Public Service Commiss	sion assign a case number to the intended on as possible;	Yes	No
	t or its authorized representatives have regis	tered with the Public Service Commission and the Public Service Commission;	X	
(		es have registered with the Public Service onic filings but will do so no later than seven ion for rate adjustment;		X
ļ.	t or its authorized agents possess the facilities	s to receive electronic transmissions;	[X]	Г
	the following persons are authorized to make	e filings on its behalf and to receive electronic		
5	service of Public Service Commission orders Public Service Commission Staff:	s and any pleadings filed by any party or the		
5	service of Public Service Commission orders Public Service Commission Staff:  Name	s and any pleadings filed by any party or the  Electronic Mail Address		
5	service of Public Service Commission orders Public Service Commission Staff:	Electronic Mail Address peggy@morrisbressler.com		
5	service of Public Service Commission orders Public Service Commission Staff:  Name  Peggy Gamble	s and any pleadings filed by any party or the  Electronic Mail Address		
S. If	Service of Public Service Commission orders Public Service Commission Staff:  Name Peggy Gamble Thomas R. Nienaber William Catlett  It and its authorized representatives listed above	Electronic Mail Address peggy@morrisbressler.com rswandd@fuse.net bcatlett@bpwd.org  ove have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures otherwise.	X	
S. I. f	Public Service Commission orders Public Service Commission Staff:  Name Peggy Gamble Thomas R. Nienaber  William Catlett  It and its authorized representatives listed abore electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00	Electronic Mail Address peggy@morrisbressler.com rswandd@fuse.net bcatlett@bpwd.org  ove have read and understand the procedures 1 and will fully comply with those procedures otherwise.	X	
S. I. f	Public Service Commission orders Public Service Commission Staff:  Name Peggy Gamble Thomas R. Nienaber  William Catlett  It and its authorized representatives listed abore electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00	Electronic Mail Address peggy@morrisbressler.com rswandd@fuse.net bcatlett@bpwd.org  ove have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures otherwise.  Signed Name: Thomas R. Nienaber	X	
S. I. f	Public Service Commission orders Public Service Commission Staff:  Name Peggy Gamble Thomas R. Nienaber  William Catlett  It and its authorized representatives listed abore electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00	Electronic Mail Address peggy@morrisbressler.com rswandd@fuse.net bcatlett@bpwd.org  ove have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures otherwise.  Signed Name: Thomas R. Nienaber Title: Attorney	X	
S. F.	Public Service Commission orders Public Service Commission Staff:  Name Peggy Gamble Thomas R. Nienaber  William Catlett  It and its authorized representatives listed abore electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00	Electronic Mail Address peggy@morrisbressler.com rswandd@fuse.net bcatlett@bpwd.org  ove have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures otherwise.  Signed Name: Thomas R. Nienaber	X	

RECEIVED

NOV 2 5 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION